GAR LIMITED hires GMN for IR

SWASTIKA, ON, July 11, 2016 / CNW/ - Mr. John Rapski reports

GAR LIMITED ANNOUNCES THE EXPANSION OF ITS INVESTOR RELATIONS PROGRAM

GAR LIMITED CSE:GL has engaged GERMAN MINING NETWORKS UG(GMN)

to be its strategic investor relations adviser.

"We are very pleased to announce GAR LIMITED'S engagement of GMN" said John Rapski president and chief executive officer."We believe that GMN'S extensive experience in the mining industry will enable us to achieve our objective of getting investors to realize the true value of our assets and increasing our institutional ownership. We look forward to working with GMN'S team in order to create a wider awareness of GAR LIMITED among investors as we grow the corporation and advance the base metal and gold potential of the Lucky Irish property along the Larder Lake-Cadillac Deformation Zone, 14 KM west of Kirkland Lake Ontario.

The agreement with German Mining Networks began on July 11,2016 and has an initial term of three months, with GMN receiving a monthly fee of \$3500.GMN will assist in the strategic development and execution of the company's investor relations and communications program focusing on the European market.

GOOD LUCK TO GL

SOURCE GAR Limited

%SEDAR: 00004744E

For further information: John Rapski, 705-642-3629, jrapski@hotmail.com

CO: GAR Limited

CNW 12:27e 11-JUL-16